0 3003499

CH \$65.00 300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARMON AUTOGLASS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC		102/28/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMON SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	404 S. BARSTOW STREET	
City:	EAU CLAIRE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3003499	SOLUTIONSRX	
Registration Number:	2795848	WE INSTALL CONFIDENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: JUDITH L. CARLSON

Address Line 1: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810145-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH L. CARLSON
Signature:	/JLC/ TRADEMARK

900138054 REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0833

Date:	07/07/2009			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment of SOLUTIONSRX and WEINSTALL CONFIDENCE#page1.tif				
source=Assignment of SOLUTIONSRX and WEINSTALL CONFIDENCE#page2.tif				
source=Assignment of SOLUTIONSBY and WEINSTALL CONFIDENCE#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0834 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual Property LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with a place of business located at 1010-1020 N. University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707 ("Assignor"),

is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto,

and all corresponding trademark applications and registrations thereof and common law rights thereto

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized

by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Harmon Solutions Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation with a place of business

located at 404 S. Barstow Street, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

rights in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized

by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor covenants and agrees that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, make all

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, as reasonably necessary to complete and perfect the transfer of said

Trademarks in all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the

Trademarks, and all rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

[Signature Page Follows]

SVI-44157v1

ASSIGNOR:	Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual Property LLC
Signature:	Da Bury our
Typed Name:	Dina Dwyer-Owens
Title:	Vice President
Address:	
Date:	February 28,2007
•	\
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	Molennan
the State of	EBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in and County of Co
WITN day of	ESS my hand and notarial seal, at the State and County aforesaid, this 2007.
,	Stephanie R. Campbell NOTARY PUBLIC
My commissi	on expires on: 9809 STEPHANIE R. CAMPBELL MY COMMISSION EXPE

SV1-44157v1

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
PROCLAIM	U.S.	2,157,407	5/12/98	37
SOLUTIONSRX	U.S.	3,003,499	10/4/05	35
WE INSTALL CONFIDENCE	U.S.	2,795,848	12/16/03	.37

SVI-44157v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 07/07/2009